

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 20967/2011

LOVELESH KUMAR D. MULSANIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for condonation of
delay in refiling the SLP.
Perused the application.
Delay of 187 days is condoned.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar