

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 494 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

LOVELESH KUMAR D. MULSANIYA ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
BAR COUNCIL OF GUJARAT & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd January, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice.”

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 05th November, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The matter was called twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Steps have not been taken for effecting the service on respondent No.3.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution in respect of respondent No.3.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter. Mr. A. K. Prasad, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of both the respondents but he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 only which has been included in the paper-books. The SLP has been dismissed for non-prosecution in respect of respondent No. 3 vide Court's Order dated 05.12.2012.

And lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List the matter for final disposal.
In the meantime, service may be completed.”

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Advocate.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate.

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR